M12 Eurofast®
Cordsets & Receptacles
Your Global Automation Partner
2 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.comTurck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
Family
E = Eurofast (M12)
Length in Meters
Nearest 0.1m

E S R T - A 4 . 4 00 - GC2K - 2
M12 Eurofast® Actuator and Sensor Cordsets - with Optional Torque Sleeve™
Part Number Key
General Properties
Design specification Acc. To IEC 61076-2-101
Contacts Brass, CuSn, Gold-plated
Contact carriers Plastic, TPU, Black
Connector body Plastic, TPU, Black
Torque Sleeve Plastic, PA/Nylon, Yellow
Mechanical life >100
Protection class When coupled - IP67, IP68, IP69K
NEMA: 1, 3, 4, 6P, 12
Tightening torque (range) 0.4...1 Nm
Approvals UL 2238, RoHS, CE, CSA
3
W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
te
ch
ni
ca
l a
lte
ra
tio
ns
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
M12 Eurofast Actuator and Sensor Cordsets - A-Coded with Optional Torque Sleeve
Product Details Gender Orientation Part Number Wiring Contact Assignment
3 x 22 AWG
Cable #RF52083
4 amps
300 VDC/250 VAC
Female Straight EKRT-A4.300-GC2K-*
1. BN
2. N/C
3. BU
4. BK
Male
Female Right Angled EKWT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Male Straight ESRT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Male Right Angled ESWT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Female/Male Straight/Straight EKRT-ESRT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Female
Female/Male Straight/Right Angled EKRT-ESWT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Female/Male Right Angled/Straight EKWT-ESRT-A4.300-GC2K-*
Female/Male Right Angled/Right Angled EKWT-ESWT-A4.300-GC2K-*
4 x 22 AWG
Cable #RF50983
4 amps
300 VDC/250 VAC
Female Straight EKRT-A4.400-GC2K-*

9 Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.comTurck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com
M12 Eurofast Actuator and Sensor Receptacles
Part Number Key
Family
E = Eurofast (M12)
Length in Meters
Nearest 0.1 m
Max 4 characters
Mounting Type
F = front mount receptacle
R = rear mount receptacle
Color of Gauge Definition
.2 =  22 AWG
.8 = 18 AWG
.4 = 24 AWG, non-standard
.0 = 20 AWG, non-standard
... =
Gender
K = female
S = male
Housing Material
B = nickel plated brass (standard)
V = stainless steel
Number of Conductors
Poles
4 = 4 poles
5 = 5 poles
Keyway / Coding
A = standard / A-coded
Pinout
00 = Standard DC
... = Consult factory for other options
Mounting Thread
G = PG9
H = 1/2-14 NPT
Q = 1/4-18 NPT
M = M16
T = M20
Locknut
(blank) = included/installed, same material as housing
0 = (zero) not included
E R S B G - A 4 . 4 00 .2 - *
General Properties
Design specification Acc. To IEC 61076-2-101
Contacts Brass, CuSn, Gold-plated
Contact carriers Plastic, TPU, Black
Connector body Plastic, TPU, Black
Mechanical life >100
Protection class When coupled - IP67, IP68, IP69K
NEMA: 1, 3, 4, 6P, 12
Tightening torque (range) 0.4...1 Nm
Approvals UL 2238, RoHS, CE, CSA